■uww   iMB    twmm^^mw^^^i
AD/A-001   923
NEAR   FIELD   SMALL   EARTHQUAKE   --
COMPUTER   SIMULATION
J.    Theodore   Cherry
Systems,    Science   and   Software
Pi-epared   for:
Air   Force   Office   of   Scientific   Research

■ - -■ ■ i
K-247b
Figure 1 also shows the numbering system to be used
for both nodal point and interior variables.  Table 1 gives
the equivalence between the numbering system and the k,j
values.
Table 1
Number k,j Interior k,j Exterior
1 k-1/2, j-1/2 k,J
-> k, -"-I
3 k-1, j-1
4 k-1, j
5 k-1, j+l
6 k-1/2, i+1/2 k. j*l
if
/ k*l/2, j+1/2 k*l. j*l
8 k+1/2, j+1/2 k+1, j
9 k*l, j-1
Typical interior variables are density, stress, strain,
internal energy and area.  Exterior variables are accelera-
tion, velocity and position vector.
Equations (3) and (4) and Fig. 1 suggest a rather
natural differencing scheme; i. e..
i   y
7 6      8 1
,1 1      +    0   J
7      7 e    e
l     y
k       p J     +  p J
6     6 11
Z    y    w.
(1   -  w  )   -     76
T   LlJ   .
* k^       p  J     +   p  J
7     7 6     6
t   y
6 1      12
P    J        +     P    J
es ii
(1 V (9)
20
-
R-2475
P 3y
E     x
 7 6      8 1 .,
P    .1         +     P    J        Wk
7      7 6      8
 1
I X
6 1      1 i«
P~J       +    p    J
6     6 1      1
E       X       W .
(1    -    W, )    ♦          7
Y
6    61    J v K             P   J       +    p   J
7     7 6     6
2
Z     x
P J   + p J
e    6 i    i
 7
Ci v (10)
wherc  Etl ■ S - V y81 = y6 - 7^ etc.. and wk and w.
weight the individual acceleration components based on their
location with respect to point 1.
A fairly simple weighting scheme used in the TENSOR
code (3] is
w, = -L: LI
8 ■.      8 ^
In Eqs. (9) and (10:, if
R  • It
K    • It
6 2      6 2